

## CALIFORNIA State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2016 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING		T						
DFW 753.5a (Rev. 12/15/15) Previously [	DFG 753.5a		Print		Start@ver	) F	inalize&Email	
		REC	FIPT	NUM	BFR <sup>.</sup>		TAX TO SEE THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
					2016 — 048	ı		
		ļ			NGHOUSE NU		(If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON DEVERSE. TYPE OF PRINT OF CARLY							()	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL				DATE			
EL DORADO CO COMM. DEV. AGENCY	,				6/14/2016			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING					DOCUMENT		ER	
El Dorado					09-2016-48			
PROJECT TITLE				<del></del>	1			
S15-0001/SWANSBORO VERIZON CELLULA	R TOWER (MONO	-PIN	E)					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER			
AARON MOUNT					(530) 621	-535	5	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	s	STATE		ZIP CODE			
2850 FAIR LANE CT	PLACERVILLE	CA			95667			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	1.27	······································						
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	[	s	ate A	gency	□Р	rivate Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:								
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	;	\$3,070	.00	\$			0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	:	\$2,210.25			2,210.25			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	;	\$1,043	.75	\$ .			0.00	
_								
Exempt from fee								
□ Notice of Exemption (attach)								
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	n.A							
Tee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	797							
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850	.00	\$			0.00	
				\$			50.00	
☐ Other				\$				
PAYMENT METHOD:								
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIV	ΈD	\$ _			2,260.25	
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME A	ND T	TLE			<u>,</u>	
v() +0 1	.== == ====	1771						

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

From: County of El Dorado Community Development

Agency-Development Services Division

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:
Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

S15-0	001/Swansboro V	erizon Cellular Tov	ver (Mono-Pine)	Verizon Wireless				
Proje	ct Title			Project Applicant				
	NA		Aaron Mount	(530) 621-5355				
	State Clearinghouse		Lead Agency	Area Code/Telephone Extension				
(i	f submitted to Clear	ringhouse)	Contact Person					
Asses	sor's Parcel Numl	ber 085-010-06	s.					
Projec	ct Location: Nort	h side of One Eye	Creek Road, approximately 0.72 mile nort	hwest of the intersection with Rock				
Creek	Road, in the Mos	quito/Swansboro a	rea (El Dorado County)					
antenr	nas mounted at 10		less telecommunication facility consisting I platform containing equipment cabinets a ea.					
This is	to advise that the	Board of Supervi	isors has approved the above of Responsible Agency	described project on June 07, 2016 (date)				
and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:								
1.	The project \( \square\) w	ill ⊠ will not have a	significant effect on the environment.					
2.		<del></del>	vas prepared for this project pursuant to the pro	ovisions of CEOA.				
			red for this project pursuant to the provisions o	FROMEN IN THE CHIEFWAY SOFFICE				
3.	_		not made a condition of the approval of this p	project.				
4.	_		ions 🔲 was 🔀 was not adopted for this projec	•				
5.		_	ursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	3011 - 2010				
-iah a				WILLIAM E. SCHULTZ, Recorder Cherk By				
	nd Game Fees/R	_	205 First and Comp. for an arrived for Newton of	The second secon				
$\boxtimes$	•		2.25 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of	Determination				
□ ⊠		-	lotice of Determination					
XI	Recording fee of	\$50 required						
vailab		blic at the County of	nts and responses and record of project approv El Dorado Community Development Agency					
( O	re (Public Agency)	hood	6/14/16	Principal Planner  Title				
-5	. o (i dollo rigolloy)		1 pute	1110				